©2018 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA ® Diodes)
Revision: 06/06/18
General Purpose ESD Protection - SP1054
Description
Applications
The SP1312 bidirectional TVS is fabricated in a proprietary

Part Number Package Min. Order Qty.
SP1312-01WTG 01005 Flipchip 15000
Part Numbering System
Part Marking System
SP 1312 01 T G
Series
Number of
Channels
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
W:01005 Flipchip
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA®  Diodes)
W
SP1312
Package Dimensions — 01005 Flipchip
Symbol
01005 Flipchip
Millimeters Inches
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max
A 0.168 0.181 0.194 0.0066 0.0071 0.0076
A1 0.008 0.011 0.014 0.0003 0.0004 0.0006
A2 0.160 0.170 0.180 0.0063 0.0067 0.0071
e 0.280 BSC 0.0110 BSC
E 0.200 0.230 0.260 0.0079 0.0091 0.0102
D 0.400 0.430 0.460 0.0157 0.0169 0.0181
F 0.110 0.130 0.150 0.0043 0.0051 0.0059
G 0.180 0.200 0.220 0.0071 0.0079 0.0087
P 0.150 0.170 0.190 0.0059 0.0067 0.0075
L1
L2
e
P
A2A A1
E
Top View Bottom View
Side View
Pin 1
0.15mm
0.
23
m
m
0.30mm
0.15mm
0.
23
m
m
0.30mm
0.15mm
Recommended soldering pad layout Stencil apertures
D
Stencil thickness : 80um
Drawing# : W01-A
©2018 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA ® Diodes)
Revision: 06/06/18
General Purpose ESD Protection - SP1054